S. No.

-

1

Lounge Id

ATQ5D

IXC5

CCJ1

TRV2

AMD6

MAA8

MAA9Q

MAA7

CCU9

Ccu7

BLR7

COK2

HYD4

BOM1

DEL15

Lounge name

Costa Coffee -
Lounge
alternate

Primus Lounge

Bird Lounge

The Lounge

The Lounge

Travel Club

Travel Club

Travel Club

Travel Club

Travel Club

080
International
Lounge

Earth Lounge

City

Amritsar

Chandigarh

Kozhikode

Trivandrum

Ahmedabad

Chennai

Chennai

Chennai

Kolkata

Kolkata

Bengaluru

Cochin

Encalm Lounge Hyderabad

Loyalty Lounge

Mumbai

Encalm Lounge New Delhi

Niyo - DCB
List of eligible lounges

Airport name

Sri Guru Ram
Dass Jee
International
Airport
Shaheed
Bhagat Singh
International
Airport

Calicut
International
Airport

Thiruvananthap

uram
International
Airport
Sardar
Vallabhbhai
Patel
International
Airport

Chennai
International
Airport

Chennai
International
Airport

Chennai
International
Airport

Netaji Subhash
Chandra Bose
International
Airport

Netaji Subhash
Chandra Bose
International
Airport

Kempegowda
International
Airport

Cochin
International
Airport

Rajiv Gandhi
International
Airport

Chhatrapati
Shivaji Maharaj
International
Airport

Indira Gandhi
International
Airport

Airport address

Airside - International Departures, 1st

Floor, near Gates 6 and 7.

NOTE: Please note that the restaurant
may exceed their seating limit at certain
times of the day & access to the
restaurant is at their sole discretion

Airside - International Departures. After
Security Hold Area, International
Departures, 1st Floor.

Airside - International Departures,
inside the Security Hold Area.
The lounge is located on Level 1,
near Gate 1

Airside - International Departures,
inside the Security Hold Area. The
lounge is located near Gates 6 and 7.

Airside - International Departures. After
Security Hold area, 1st Floor

Airside - International Departures. After
Security Checks, proceed through the
Security Hold Area, turn left and take
the lift opposite Gate 17 to the 3rd
Floor. The lounge is located at the end
of the corridor.

Airside - International Departures. After
Security Checks, proceed through the
Security Hold Area and turn right
towards the old International Terminal.
Take the lift down to the 1st Floor and
the lounge is located near Gate 16.

Airside - International Departures. After
Security Checks, proceed through the
Security Hold Area and turn right
towards the old International Terminal
and take the lift to the 1st Floor.

The lounge is located near Gate 11.

Airside - International Departures. After
Security Checks, the lounge is located
opposite Gate 10.

Airside - International Departures.
Mezzanine Level. After Security
Checks, the lounge is located on the
right hand side.

Airside - International and in transit
Departures. Level 1, opposite
Starbucks, next to Forest Essentials

Airside - International Departures. After
Security Checks and Passport Control,
take the escalator on the right hand
side to the 3rd Floor. The lounge is
located on the left hand side of

the Food Court area

Airside - International Departures,
Level E, near Gate 23.

Airside - International Departures. After
Security Checks, turn right and proceed
through the Lotus House. Take the lift
in Pranaam Lounge to the 3rd Floor

Airside - International Departures. The
lounge is located in the Security Hold
Area, Food Court Level, next to the
Encalm Spa

Terminal

International

International

International

International

International

International

International

International

International

International

International

International

International

International

International T3

Latitude/
Longitude

23.0804212226
422,
72.6250885884
7467

30.6680581019
04673,
76.7860563018
4424

11.1416295219
6781,
75.9491746247
7135

8.48610032711
2014,
76.9216068125
0401

23.0751580693
0014,
72.6270849929
9332

12.9944432878
2313,
80.1720673908
0248

12.9944432878
2313,
80.1720673908
0248

12.9944432878
2313,
80.1720673908
0248

22.6535929727
16474,
88.4445474449
2339

22.6535929727
16474,
88.4445474449
2339

13.2004097443
23057,
77.7064687391
825

10.1529636472
12552,
76.3936435991
0206

17.2405092110
28822,
78.4294387415
9383

19.0905626188
74916
72.8628730729
4401

29.1080230707
6807,
77.2164157412
3343

Timings

24 hours daily

24 hours daily

24 hours daily

24 hours daily

24 hours daily

24 hours daily.

20:00 - 10:00
daily

20:00 - 10:00
daily

24 hours daily

24 hours daily

24 hours daily

24 hours daily

24 hours daily

24 hours daily

24 hours daily



