Niyo - DCB List of eligible lounges

S. No.	Lounge Id	Lounge name	City	Airport name	Airport address	Terminal	Latitude/ Longitude	Timings
1	ATQ5D	Costa Coffee - Lounge alternate	Amritsar	Sri Guru Ram Dass Jee International Airport	Airside - International Departures, 1st Floor, near Gates 6 and 7. NOTE: Please note that the restaurant may exceed their seating limit at certain times of the day & access to the restaurant is at their sole discretion	International	23.0804212226 422, 72.6250885884 7467	24 hours daily
	IXC5	Primus Lounge	Chandigarh	Shaheed Bhagat Singh International Airport	Airside - International Departures. After Security Hold Area, International Departures, 1st Floor.	International	30.6680581019 04673, 76.7860563018 4424	24 hours daily
	CCJ1	Bird Lounge	Kozhikode	Calicut International Airport	Airside - International Departures, inside the Security Hold Area. The lounge is located on Level 1, near Gate 1	International	11.1416295219 6781, 75.9491746247 7135	24 hours daily
4	TRV2	The Lounge	Trivandrum	Thiruvananthap uram International Airport	Airside - International Departures, inside the Security Hold Area. The lounge is located near Gates 6 and 7.	International	8.48610032711 2014, 76.9216068125 0401	24 hours daily
5 6 7	AMD6	The Lounge	Ahmedabad	Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel International Airport	Airside - International Departures. After Security Hold area, 1st Floor	International	23.0751580693 0014, 72.6270849929 9332	24 hours daily
	MAA8	Travel Club	Chennai	Chennai International Airport	Airside - International Departures. After Security Checks, proceed through the Security Hold Area, turn left and take the lift opposite Gate 17 to the 3rd Floor. The lounge is located at the end of the corridor.	International	12.9944432878 2313, 80.1720673908 0248	24 hours daily
	MAA9	Travel Club	Chennai	Chennai International Airport	Airside - International Departures. After Security Checks, proceed through the Security Hold Area and turn right towards the old International Terminal. Take the lift down to the 1st Floor and the lounge is located near Gate 16.	International	12.9944432878 2313, 80.1720673908 0248	20:00 - 10:00 daily
	MAA7	Travel Club	Chennai	Chennai International Airport	Airside - International Departures. After Security Checks, proceed through the Security Hold Area and turn right towards the old International Terminal and take the lift to the 1st Floor. The lounge is located near Gate 11.	International	12.9944432878 2313, 80.1720673908 0248	·
	CCU9	Travel Club	Kolkata	Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose International Airport	Airside - International Departures. After Security Checks, the lounge is located opposite Gate 10.	International	22.6535929727 16474, 88.4445474449 2339	24 hours daily
	CCU7	Travel Club	Kolkata	Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose International Airport	Airside - International Departures. Mezzanine Level. After Security Checks, the lounge is located on the right hand side.	International	22.6535929727 16474, 88.4445474449 2339	24 hours daily
	BLR7	080 International Lounge	Bengaluru	Kempegowda International Airport	Airside - International and in transit Departures. Level 1, opposite Starbucks, next to Forest Essentials	International	13.2004097443 23057, 77.7064687391 825	24 hours daily
	COK2	Earth Lounge	Cochin	Cochin International Airport	Airside - International Departures. After Security Checks and Passport Control, take the escalator on the right hand side to the 3rd Floor. The lounge is located on the left hand side of the Food Court area	International	10.1529636472 12552, 76.3936435991 0206	24 hours daily
	HYD4	Encalm Lounge		Rajiv Gandhi International Airport	Airside - International Departures, Level E, near Gate 23.	International	17.2405092110 28822, 78.4294387415 9383	24 hours daily
14	BOM1	Loyalty Lounge	Mumbai	Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj International Airport	Airside - International Departures. After Security Checks, turn right and proceed through the Lotus House. Take the lift in Pranaam Lounge to the 3rd Floor	International	19.0905626188 74916, 72.8628730729 4401	24 hours daily
	DEL15	Encalm Lounge		Indira Gandhi International Airport	Airside - International Departures. The lounge is located in the Security Hold Area, Food Court Level, next to the Encalm Spa	International T3	29.1080230707 6807, 77.2164157412 3343	24 hours daily